
January 25-26, 2025

Event Place Name Time Score Amount Ground

Bareback 
1 Rhett Kelley  (P) 75 $797 $457
2 Tolman Moore 66 $633 $457

Steer Wrestling
1 Nate Clark 4.5 $840
2 Sherrick Sanborn 4.8 $667
3 Jake Rayley 5.7 $494
4 Russell Cardoza 6.1 $321
5 Spencer Whipple 7.7 $148

Breakaway
1 Kaylee Billingsley 2.0 $1,132

2 & 3 Cheyenne Blackmore 2.2 $839
2 & 3 Kellie Worthen 2.2 $839

4 Casera Silva 2.4 $545
5 Kenzie Kelton 2.7 $419
6 Danielle Fladeland 2.8 $210

7 & 8 McKenzie Frizzell 3.0 $70
7 & 8 Devin Robinson 3.0 $70
7 & 8 Mary Phillips 3.0 $70

Open Tie Down
1 Andrew Martin 8.9 $1,063
2 Josh Eirikson  (P) 10.5 $866
3 Andrew Martin 10.9 $708
4 Spencer King 11.0 $512
5 Diesel Downey 11.6 $394

6 & 7 Colt Van Straten 12.0 $158
6 & 7 Cody Detweiler (P) 12.0 $158

8 Russell Cardoza 12.1 $79

Incentive Tie Down
1 (I) Howdy Sanborn 12.9 $636

2 (I) Ben Gould 13.9 $526
3 (I) Rod Warren 14.0 $417
4 (I) Joe Grant 14.1 $307
5 (I) Spencer Whipple 14.2 $197

6 (I) Howdy Sanborn 14.5 $110

2025 Delbert Days GCPRA 
Rodeo



Open Team Roping - Header
1 Jake Raley 4.7 $1,679
2 Ryan Reed  4.8 $1,389
3 Jade Stoddard 4.9 $1,100
4 Brody Shott 5.6 $810
5 Corey Whinnery 5.7 $521

6 (I) Josh Whipple 6.2 $289

8

Open Team Roping - Heeler
1 Russell Cardoza 4.7 $1,679
2 Colby Smith 4.8 $1,389
3 Clint Harry 4.9 $1,100
4 Cole Shott 5.6 $810
5 Clancy Kreutzer 5.7 $521

6 Spencer Whipple 6.2 $289

Inc. Team Roping - Header
1 (I) Josh Whipple 6.2 $889
2 (I) Tyler Whitlow 6.4 $736
3 (I) Mary Phillips 9.1 $582
4 (I) Gerald Daye 11.0 $429

5 (I) Chantz Popelier 11.3 $276
6 (I) Colby Smith 12.0 $153

Inc. Team Roping - Heeler
1 Spencer Whipple 6.2 $889
2 John D Phillips 6.4 $736
3 Travis Whitlow 9.1 $582
4 William Bennally 11.0 $429

5 Shawn Neie 11.3 $276
6 Brody Freeman 12.0 $153

Saddle Bronc
1 Chance West  (P) 78 $889
2 Noel Johnson  (P) 76 $735
3 Ace Belvoir 74 $582
4 Gregory Koehler  (P) 73 $429
5 Jacob Phillip  (P) 72 $276
6 Levi Mines  (P) 71 $153

Open Barrel Racing
1 Samantha Thoenig 17.90 $1,286
2 Kiersten Pettus 18.01 $1,048
3 Kristin Brashears 18.02 $858
4 Christina Gould 18.11 $619
5 Tracy Remmer 18.12 $476
6 Courtney Moody 18.14 $238
7 Laura Kleinjan 18.18 $143



8 Chalee Harms 18.25 $95

Inc. Barrel Racing
1 Stephanie Malone 18.60 $704
2 Amy Sanborn 18.62 $559
3 Lisa Heldreth 18.67 $414
4 Jackie Crane 18.71 $269
5 Alli Hardt 18.72 $124

Bull Riding
1 Dylan Hice 84.5 $1,242
2 Latrell Long 81.5 $1,012
3 Ryer Pete 80 $713
4 Dylan Hice 80 $713
5 Hunter Kelly 77 $460
6 Hunter Kelly 76 $230
7 Sawyer Sibley 73 $138
8 Remington Fenn 65 $92

Bull Day Money SATURDAY
HUNTER KELLY 77 $57
SAWYER SIBLEY 73 $57
RYER PETE 80 $57
DYLAN HICE 80 $57
SUNDAY
DYLAN HICE 84.5 $57.00
LATRELL LONG 81.5 $57.00

HUNTER KELLY 76 $57.00
REMINGTON FENN 65 $57.00

Full List of Scores/Times Below

Rodeo:         Delbert Day's Rodeo, Lake Havasu City, AZ
Dates:     January 25th & 26th, 2025

Event:  BAREBACK

PLACE CONTESTANT SCORE
1 Rhett Kelley  (P) 75.00
2 Tolman Moore 66.00

Event:  TIE DOWN ROPING

PLACE CONTESTANT SCORE
1 Andrew Martin 8.9
2 Josh Eirikson  (P) 10.5
3 Andrew Martin 10.9
4 Spencer King 11



5 Diesel Downey 11.6
6 & 7 Colt Van Straten 12
6 & 7 Cody Detweiler (P) 12

8 Russell Cardoza 12.1
9 Logan Bird 12.2

10 (I) Howdy Sanborn 12.9
11 (I) Ben Gould 13.9
12 (I) Rod Warren 14

13 Cole Blades 14.1
14 (I) Joe Grant 14.1
15 (I) Spencer Whipple 14.2
16 (I) Howdy Sanborn 14.5
17 Tristan Mahoney 15
18 (I) Payton Papa 16.1
19 Cole Robinson 16.5
20 (I) Payton Papa 16.9
21 (I) Chase Granillo 17.3
22 (I) Shawn Hastings 18.5
23 Quinton Ellis 19.3
24 Diesel Downey 20.9
25 (I) Shawn Hastings 21.5
26 (I) Trent Tidwell 31
27 Weston Crane NT
28 Weston Crane NT
29 Tristan Mahoney NT
30 Spencer King NT
31 Sherrick Sanborn NT
32 Russell Cardoza NT
33 Quinton Ellis NT
34 Logan Bird NT
35 Josh Eirikson  (P) NT
36 Homer Sanders NT
37 Homer Sanders NT
38 Colt Van Straten NT
39 Cole Robinson NT
40 Cole Blades NT
41 Cody Shurtz NT
42 Cody Shurtz NT
43 (I) Trent Tidwell NT
44 (I) Spencer Whipple NT
45 (I) Rope Dougi NT
46 (I) Rod Warren NT
47 (I) Robert Wooten NT
48 (I) Robert Wooten NT
49 (I) Joe Grant NT
50 (I) James Metoyer NT
51 (I) James Metoyer NT
52 (I) Gerald Daye NT
53 (I) Dale Davies NT
54 (I) Dale Davies NT
55 (I) Chuck Burt NT
56 (I) Chuck Burt NT

Event:  BARREL RACING

PLACE CONTESTANT SCORE
1 Samantha Thoenig 17.9
2 Kiersten Pettus 18.01



3 Kristin Brashears 18.02
4 Christina Gould 18.11
5 Tracy Remmer 18.12
6 Courtney Moody 18.14
7 Laura Kleinjan 18.18
8 Chalee Harms 18.25
9 Becky Sherwood 18.3

10 Haiden Thompson 18.33
11 Jamie Putnam 18.33
12 Kylee Schwartz 18.4
13 Kariann Cross 18.42
14 Trina Wheeldon 18.44
15 Sloan Williams 18.57
16 Patrice Yzzie 18.59

2D
1 Stephanie Malone 18.6
2 Amy Sanborn 18.62
3 Lisa Heldreth 18.67
4 Jackie Crane 18.71
5 Alli Hardt 18.72

23 Rachel Morgan 18.76
24 Cy Brashears 18.77
25 Casey Wagner 18.8
26 Danielle Fladeland 18.82
27 Ashley Judd 18.9
28 Sagelie Walchli 18.91
29 Kayla Ball 18.94
30 Makayla Maston 18.94
31 Renee Freeland 18.95
32 Chloe Ann Derrick 19.07
33 Shannon Beaupre 19.11
34 Jessica Somers 19.24
35 Anne Miller 19.25
36 Joy Mendes 19.32
37 Megan Hunt 19.36
38 Crystal Mooney 19.36
39 Rachel Maile 19.43
40 Vanessa Padilla 19.49
41 Stacy Tucker 19.5
42 Taylor Girvin 19.51
43 Regan Fisk  (L) 19.55
44 Tabitha Reed 19.79
45 Codey Humble 19.93
46 Hailee Dihel 19.94
47 Taylor Nelson 19.96
48 Lauren Captain 20
49 Emily Perlman 20.02
50 Bailey Girvin 20.07
51 Kayla Plant  (L) 20.21
52 Jill Starkey 20.32
53 Rheese Krahling 20.53
54 Haley Booth  (L) 20.77
55 Rebecca Kenner 21.31
56 Buffy Walchli 23
57 Quincy Downey 23.06
58 JoLynn Kring 23.21
59 Hannah Siggins 23.25
60 Maryn Buchanan 23.32
61 Kellie Worthen 24.16
62 Katie Duby 24.35
63 Leigh Ann Billingsley 24.552



64 Hailey Booth 24.66
65 Whitley Sharp 27.23
66 Sofia Caronna 28.26
67 Julia Weber NT
68 Rachael Fiedler NT

Event:  BREAKAWAY

PLACE CONTESTANT SCORE
1 Kaylee Billingsley 2

2 & 3 Cheyenne Blackmore 2.2
2 & 3 Kellie Worthen 2.2

4 Casera Silva 2.4
5 Kenzie Kelton 2.7
6 Danielle Fladeland 2.8

7 & 8 McKenzie Frizzell 3
7 & 8 Devin Robinson 3
7 & 8 Mary Phillips 3

10 Calli Kaufman 3.7
11 Quincy Downey 3.9
12 Chalee Harms 4.2
13 Jamie Zuber 4.6
14 Sommer Boyd 6.1
15 Cienna Beyer 13
16 Kylie Millican 13.2
17 Taniah Nez NT
18 Sarah Moulder NT
19 Taylor Girvin NT
20 Maryn Buchanan NT
21 Ysabel Carrillo NT
22 Heather Hoff Wright NT
23 Taylor Overson NT
24 Bailey Girvin NT
25 Bryn Ingles NT
26 Aislynn Mulcaire NT
27 Kayse Mahoney NT
28 Haiden Thompson NT
29 Morgan Thompson NT
30 Makayla Maston NT
31 Lakota Bird NT
32 Jacie Hambrick NT
33 Shai Schaefer  (P) NT
34 McKenzie Beyer NT
35 Leigh Ann Billingsley NT
36 Tarah Reed NT
37 Kayla Ball NT
38 Cassie Camarillo NT

Event:  SADDLE BRONC

PLACE CONTESTANT SCORE
1 Chance West  (P) 78
2 Noel Johnson  (P) 76
3 Ace Belvoir 74
4 Gregory Koehler  (P) 73
5 Jacob Phillip  (P) 72
6 Levi Mines  (P) 71



7 Denton Mars  (P) 68
8 Charles Bissett  (P) 66
9 Reno McGill  (P) 0

10 Ace Belvoir 0
11 Teran Broderson 0
12 Caleb Hawkinson 0
13 Patrick Silvis 0
14 Charles Bissett  (P) 0
15 Jacob Phillip  (P) 0
16 Angel Nunez 0
17 Teran Broderson 0
18 Caleb Hawkinson 0

Event:  STEER WRESTLING

PLACE CONTESTANT SCORE
1 Nate Clark 4.5
2 Sherrick Sanborn 4.8
3 Jake Rayley 5.7
4 Russell Cardoza 6.1
5 Spencer Whipple 7.7
6 McLane Arballo 13.8
7 Rawley Arballo 14.3
8 Bridger Sanborn 14.9
9 Sherrick Sanborn 15.4

10 Bridger Sanborn 16.6
11 Rawley Arballo NT
12 McLane Arballo NT
13 Russell Cardoza NT
14 Nate Clark NT

Event:  OPEN TEAM ROPING

PLACE HEADER HEELER
1 Jake Raley Russell Cardoza 4.7
2 Ryan Reed  Colby Smith 4.8
3 Jade Stoddard Clint Harry 4.9
4 Brody Shott Cole Shott 5.6
5 Corey Whinnery Clancy Kreutzer 5.7
6 (I) Josh Whipple Spencer Whipple 6.2
6 (I) Tyler Whitlow John D Phillips 6.4
8 Jade Stoddard  (P) Max Kuttler  (P) 7.4
9 (I) Mary Phillips Travis Whitlpw 9.1

10 Travis Whitlow Tyler Whitlow 10.1
11 Brayden Schmidt Tyler Whitlow 10.1
12 Travis Whitlow Jayden Warner 10.2
13 Ryan Reed  Mason Hicks 10.8
14 (I) Gerald Daye William Bennally 11
15 (I) Chantz Popelier Shawn Neie 11.3
16 (I) Colby Smith Brody Freeman 12
17 (I) Josh Whipple Casey Green 12.1
18 (I) McLane Arballo Ryan Batdorf 12.3
19 (I) Lance Boyd Casey Green 13
20 Jared Gonzales Paul Brashears 14.2
21 (I) Cole Robinson Tristan Mahoney 14.2
22 Jared Gonzales Russell Cardoza 14.5



23 (I) Chantz Popelier Beau Matthews 15.8
24 (I) Shannon Riggs  (P) Erik Smith  (P) 17.7
25 Brayden Schmidt Jayden Warner 19.5
26 Clay Freeman Colby Smith 20.8
27 Zack Engelhart Trey White NT
28 Zack Engelhart Clint Harry NT
29 Trey Blackmore Tom Bill  Johnson NT
30 Rope Dougi Josh Castaneda NT
31 Lance Boyd Spencer Whipple NT
32 Kyon Kreutzer Clancy Kreutzer NT
33 Kyon Kreutzer Robert Murphy NT
34 Jake Raley Paul Brashears NT
35 Indigo Sappington  (P) Clay Siddoway  (P) NT
36 Corey Whinnery Robert Murphy NT
37 Clay Freeman Trey White NT
38 Chantz Popelier Deisel Downey NT
39 Bryor Minton  (P) Mason Hicks NT
40 Ben Folsom  (P) Chance Moldenhauer  (P) NT
41 Ben Folsom  (P) Max Kuttler  (P) NT
42 (I) Shawn Hastings Mike Freeland NT
43 (I) Rope Dougi Chase Granillo NT
44 (I) Mike Freeland Shawn Hastings NT
45 (I) McLane Arballo Brody Freeman NT
46 (I) Mary Phillips John D Phillips NT
47 (I) Devin Robinson Cole Robinson NT
48 (I) Devin Robinson Tristan Mahoney NT
49 (I) Colby Smith Ryan Batdorf NT
50 (I) Ben Gould Sam Gould NT
51 (I) Beau Matthews Shawn Neie NT
52 (I) Alex Carbajal Erik Venegas NT
53 (I) Alex Carbajal Danielle Fladeland NT

Event:  BULL RIDING

PLACE CONTESTANT SCORE
1 Dylan Hice 84.5
2 Latrell Long 81.5

3/4 Ryer Pete 80
3/4 Dylan Hice 80
5 Hunter Kelly 77
6 Hunter Kelly 76
7 Sawyer Sibley 73
8 Remington Fenn 65
9 Brandon Reynolds 0

10 Devin Wayne 0
11 Joshua Lockwood 0
12 Xavier Hunt 0
13 Connor Trevethan 0
14 Cohen Hamblin 0
15 Caelan Reynolds 0
16 Rahean Hart 0
17 Roberto Andrade 0
18 Remington Fenn 0
19 Kaleb Smith 0
20 Will Rogerz 0
21 Malachi Schaeffer 0
22 Blake Huerta 0
23 Latrell Long 0



24 JW Naslund 0
25 Wyatt Austin 0
26 Derek Arellano 0
27 Trent Tyree 0
28 Xavier Hunt 0
29 Cohen Hamblin 0
30 Connor Trevethan 0
31 Ryer Pete 0
32 Devin Wayne 0
33 Malachi Schaeffer 0
34 Sawyer Sibley 0
35 Rahean Hart 0
36 Brandon Reynolds 0
37 Caelan Reynolds 0
38 Roberto Andrade 0
39 Will Rogerz 0
40 Joshua Lockwood 0
41 Wyatt Austin 0
42 Trent Tyree 0
43 Kaleb Smith 0
44 Blake Huerta 0
45 Derek Arellano 0
46 Skylar Carson 0


